



Level 2 55 Wentworth Street Kingston ACT 2604 www.igniteco.com

15 March 2022

ASX Announcement

Ignite Limited ("Ignite") - General Meeting — Withdrawal of Nomination for election as a director.

Ignite advises that Mr Peter Johns has advised of his withdrawal of his nomination for election as a Director of Ignite Limited at the 28th April 2022 General Meeting following the sale by Westferry Operations Pty Ltd atf The Westferry Fund of its entire shareholding in Ignite Limited.

Garry Sladden Chairman

About Ignite

Ignite Limited [ASX: IGN] (Ignite) is a company limited by shares, incorporated and domiciled in Australia and listed on ASX.

For more than 30 years Ignite has been using its deep industry expertise and extensive relationships to unite permanent, contract and temporary workers with government, non-government entities and private clients of all sizes through its Specialist Recruitment, On Demand IT Services and Talent Solutions divisions throughout Australia.

SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT ON-DEMAND IT SERVICES TALENT SOLUTIONS